
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 24-310 

 
AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 6 

WITH PRODIGIQ, INC. FOR SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT SERVICES AT THE 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT AT PAINE FIELD  

 
 WHEREAS, the Airport requires a contract amendment to extend the contract 
duration and annual software and support services; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Airport requires a new database system to manage leases, licenses, 
maintenance work orders, aircraft accident information, FAA Part 139 inspections, Foreign 
Object Debris collection, storm water maintenance records, Operations Log, and SMS; and 
 
 WHEREAS, ProDIGIQ is a database company that is focused exclusively on airports 
and airport related database programs; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the County selected ProDIGIQ pursuant to RFP 12-15SR as the best 
company to provide database services and support to replace six aging databases at the 
Airport; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the database system will provide a comprehensive solution for the 
Airport and the ability to monitor and accurately log crucial real-time airport information; and 
 

WHEREAS, the system will automate daily Airport tasks and maintain FAA 
compliance with Part 139 at a reasonable cost; and 
 

WHEREAS, the contract extension and annual software and support services will 
not exceed $64,992; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council authorizes the County 
Executive to sign Amendment 6 to the Software and Support Services Agreement with 
ProDIGIQ, Inc. in the form attached hereto. 
 
 PASSED this 28th day of August, 2024. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 



AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND PRODIGIQ 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 to that certain SOFTWARE SERVICE & SUPPORT 
AGREEMENT, dated August 26, 2015, (the “Agreement”) is entered into as of this 8th day of 
July, 2024 by and between Snohomish County, a home rule charter county and a political 
subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”), and ProDIGIQ, licensed to do business 
in the State of California (the “Contractor”). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the County and ProDIGIQ entered into that certain Agreement executed 
on September, 1 2015, entitled Service and Software Agreement (the “Agreement”); and  

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on June 11, 2018 under Amendment No. 1, 
which added additional Ops Log module to maintain workflow; Amendment No. 2 on 
September 2, 2020, which extended the term of the agreement through September 30, 2022, 
and pricing increase for on-going annual costs; Amendment No. 3 on November 10, 2020, 
which added upgrades to current Incident/Accident module; Amendment No. 4 on February 
10, 2022 which added upgrades to Maintenance Management module and extended the term 
of the agreement through September 30, 2024; Amendment No. 5 on August 31, 2022 which 
added additional Risk Management module, integration of Cartegraph and additional hangar 
inspections to the Lease Management system; and 

WHEREAS, the original RFP 12-15SR allows for the expansion of the Service and 
Software Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the Airport and ProDIGIQ have negotiated and amended the Agreement 
as set forth herein;  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the County and Contractor agree that the Agreement shall be amended as 
follows: 

1. Amend Section 1.01, Scope of Services: As allowed by paragraph 3.03 of the Software
Service & Support Agreement the service will extend existing annual support for the
following: Operations, Maintenance, and Lease Management System at an annual
recurring cost of $28,512; Operations Log Module at an annual recurring cost of
$6,480; and ProsafeT Safety Risk Management System at an annual recurring cost of
$30,000.  The total cost for this amendment is $64,992 shown in Exhibit D.

2. Term of Agreement; Time of Performance:  This Amendment extends the term of the
agreement until September 30, 2025. 



 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, not inconsistent with this 
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.   

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 6 to be duly 
executed as of the date set forth above. 
 
 

 

“Contractor” 

ProDIGIQ 

By:    
Authorized Signature 
Printed Name: ______________________________  
Title: _____________________________________  
Date:   
 

“County” 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

By:    
Title: ______________________ 
Snohomish County _______________________  
Date:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Arpit Malaviya
CEO

7/17/2024



 

Exhibit D 

 

System Ongoing Annual Cost 

Operations, Maintenance, & Lease 

Management Systems 

$28,512 

Operations Log Module $6,480 

ProsafeT Safety Risk Management System $30,000 

Total $64,992 

 


	Text2: 
	Date3_af_date: 


